TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intrado Inc.		01/24/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tel Control, Inc.	
Street Address:	7902 Logan Drive, SW	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35802	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2177063	PALLADIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)963-1599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-965-7077

Email: mazarinelli@west.com

Correspondent Name: MIchele Zarinelli c/o West Corporation

Address Line 1: 11808 Miracle Hills Drive

Address Line 2: MSW11-Legal

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T3637
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Johannesen
Signature:	//Michael B. Johannesen//
Date:	01/25/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0047

900097383

Total Attachments: 2 source=Palladium#page1.tif source=Palladium#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0048

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made as of the 910 day of february, 2005 by Intrado Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1601 Dry Creek Drive, Longmont, Colorado 80503, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR to Tel Control, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 7902 Logan Road, Huntsville, Alabama, 35802, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the U.S. trademark registrations and common law trademarks, hereinafter collectively referred to as the TRADEMARKS, Schedules "A" and "B" attached hereto together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said TRADEMARKS together with said good will of the business symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS (including any and all common law rights therein), together with said good will of the business symbolized thereby, said TRADEMARKS to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute such further and confirmatory assignments in recordable form as the ASSIGNEE may require to vest record title of said respective registrations in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

Intrado Ind

Name:

Title:

Intrado

22

SCHEDULE A

U.S. REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARKCOUNTRYREGISTRATION NO.ISSUE DATEPALLADIUMU.S.2,177,063July 28, 1998

SCHEDULE B

COMMON LAW

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/25/2008

Total Digital PSAP Intelligent PSAP Solution

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0050